
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

Form 4.20 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05501518 

Name of Company 

Road & Sea Express Limited 

|/We 
Tim Alan Askham Robert David Adamson 

The Lexicon Mazars House 

Mount Street Gelderd Road 

Manchester Gildersome 

M2 5NT Leeds 

LS27 7JN 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 29 January 2013 

14 February 2013 Signed Phd a —— Date 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

ere con For Official Use 

Mount Street Insolvengy Section | Post Room 

Manchester 
M2 5NT >. 

S 
5 

Ref ROAD99115/TAA/RDA/CAP/SJP/MT g 

° "A22C2Sxq* 

16/02/2013 
COMPANIES HOUSE #150



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

ROAD & SEA EXPRESS LIMITED 

Statement as to affairs of Road & Sea Express Limited 

on the 29th day of January 2013 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Signed 

Dated 



A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Assets Subject to Specific Charge 

Forklift Trucks 
Less Amounts Owing to Albury Asset Rentals 

Telephone System 
Less Amounts Owing to BNP Paribas 

IT Equipment 

Less Amounts Owing to ING Lease UK 

Photocopier 

Less Amounts Owing to NIITB Finance 

Assets not Subject to Charge 
Cash at Bank 

Debtors (Pre-Appoimtment) 

Furniture, Fixtures and Fittings 

Available to preferential creditors 

Signature 

L~ 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

22,724 10,000 
(22,724) (22,724) 

0 (12,724) 

13,420 500 
(13,420) (13,420) 

0 (12,920) 

4,938 650 

(4,938) (4,938) 

0 (4,288) 

2,761 400 
(2,761) (2,761) 

0 (2,361) 

142,632 142,632 

207,000 125,000 

6,211 tt) 

355,843 267,632 

355,843 267,632 



Al — SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Liabilities 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Floating Charge Claims 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

Associated Creditors 
Employees 

Finance Companies 

HM Revenue and Customs re VAT 

HM Revenue and Customs re PAYE 

Landlords 

Director’s Loan Account 

Trade and Expense Creditors 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) Unsecured creditors 

Share Capital 

Ordinary Share Capital 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

267,632 

267,632 

267,632 

0 
267,632 

(75,100) 
(41,430) 
(32,293) 
(23,473) 
(9,579) 

(22,001) 
(10,000) 

(411,484) 
(625,360) 
(357,728) 

(200) 
(200) 

(358,928) 

Signature EY) zd Date Wf), ¢ 

pypSdubyy’svouisng 
YOouqyoe | ‘aaliq 
€1A Jaisoyoueyl 

s Auedutos 

 AC Asny[eW ‘peoy 

JdISOYd[OD JO 
asoy 

000 
07 

L6 
LST 

SVA\ 
UOYsuLUe A 

‘azeIsq] [eLUsNpuy 
wewe yy ZL-6 

Sunaaulsuq 
WAN 

000 
ZB 

0Z 
Lup 

1¥mM 
uoysuiuey, 

sBuein 
yormpiey 

GuneD 
voysUIATY 

g 
n
u
 

sueg 
yon1y, 

u
o
w
u
L
u
e
 A 

000 
00 

790°% 
TXL 

IVA 
attysayD 

uoysuiue A 
“Wang 

WALeUIDSIOH 
O€-97 

[oun05 
Yysnoiog 

uoIsuLLE A 
 JO s9quiny, 
